Sept 12, 2023

ABERDEEN SCHOOL REPORT

ENROLLMENT AND STAFFING
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¢ Staffing Update
o Kara Fafard has accepted a new role with our Capacity Building Complex Needs
team with the Division Office
Colleen Sheppard and Haley Bartsch will share the SERT and LF roles
Rachell Zurevinsky is working half time teaching Grade & and 9 and elementary
literacy

UPCOMING EVENTS

s Sept 14 ~ District Golf (Sr.) in Warman

¢ Sept 15 - Breakfast for Lunch and Terry Fox Walk
¢ Sept 18 — Cross Country Meet

e Sept 28 — Orange Shirt Day

¢ Oct 4~ Cross Country Districts

EXTRA-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES

e SLT {report provided)

* Kindness Club

¢ JrVolleyball (looking for a community coach!)
* 51 Girls Volleyball

*  5rBoys Volleyball

¢ Cross Country (~50 kids!)

* Football (coop with Wakaw)

LUNCH PROGRAM

+ Healthy Hunger lunch has been set up for Wednesdays — info has been sent out to parents.

¢ Proceeds of this will go towards our playground fundraiser



COMMUNITY USE OF SCHOOL FACILITY

* WE currently have agreements in place with the following organizations for the 2023-2024

school year:
o Little Foot Daycare running Before and After School Care {mini gym)

Breakthrough PAC running Dance and Gymnastics classes Tuesday —- Friday
{mini-gym and large gym from 6:00pm — 8:00pm)

Aberdeen Creative Preschool (Classroom use)

Sunset Rangers 4H (Wednesday meetings in Art Room)

DROP YOUR BACKPACK BBQ
e Very successful event — lots of feedback about the value of coming in before the first

day.

STUDENT NEEDS
¢ Currently projecting a need for close to 11 EAs to support safety and personal care

needs. Current allocation is 8 EAs.

CRUSADER CREW

Crusader Crew is an initiative started last year for high school students. Our data supported a need
for students to develop connection to staff members and engage in relationship building with their
peers. Each day, students meet in grade diverse groups with a teacher and engage in team building

activities for 15 minutes.
This structure serves our curricula objectives but also connect each student securely to an adult in
the building. Our older high school students also serve as role models for the younger ones and

helps to create a positive school culture at ACS.



911723, 2:58 PM Budget Manager Inquiry - GL Detail

Location: Aberdeen Composite School Selection Criteria:

DECENTRALIZED-ABERDEEN HIGH Year: 2023

Account Summary

Subtotal Option: FUND-CATEGORY-FUNCTION-OBJECT-SUB-OBJECT-BUDGET MANAGER-PROGRAM,

OFF
_ , Balance
Account . " Description - Budget Commitment Expenditures $
1-2-10-102- SCHOOL COMMUNITY 3,909.51 0.00 3,728.04 181.47
998-037-007 COUNCIL
Total = 3,909.51 0.00 3,728.04 181.47

hitps:/sk06.atrieveerp.comiprairiespirit/serviet/Broker?env=bas&template=bas/budgetinquiry/budgstinguiryDetail. xmi 1/2



9/11/23, 2:01 PM Budget Manager Inquiry - Journal Entry Detail

L.ocation; Aberdeen Composite School

Selection Criteria: DECENTRALIZED-ABERDEEN HIGH
Year: 2023

Account Number: 1-2-10-102-998-037-007

Account Description: SCHOOL COMMUNITY COUNCIL

Account Summary

Subtotal Option: DATE , PERIOD , OFF

Batch # Order Invoice Entry :
- SC S/L Number Number Date Description Commitment = Expenditure
Opening Balance: 0.00 0.00
IE AUG23- 19- JENNY GUEST 0.00 63.38
202302- SEP6 JG Oct- .
ICB-04 2022
JE DEC 15/22  23- WELCOME BACK 0.00 500.00
202304- Dec- BBQ
JCB-02 2022
PC PC101051 18-  Lalonde- 0.00 353.57
202304- Jan-  SCHOLASTIC
PCD-01 2023 CANADA ECOM
IE 1308 17- KRISTIN PIERCE- 0.00 279.40
202305- Jan- INNER :
ICB-03 2023 COMPASS
BOOKS
IE JAN 23723 24- SHARI CHELACK 0.00 169.47
202305- Jan-
ICB-05 2023
IE 17346 08- SASKATCHEWAN 0.00 130.00
202306- Feb- WRITERS GUILD
ICB-01 2023
IE JAN16- 14- JAMIE WRIGHT 0.00 230.50
202306- FEB2 JW Feb-
ICB-02 2023
IE NOV30- 21- MARYANN 0.00 68.33
202307- DECT1SEXP Mar- REMPEL
ICB-03 2023

hitps://sk06.alrieveerp.com/prairiespirit/serviet/Broker?env=bas&lemplate=bas/budgetinquiry/budgetinquiry JEDetail xml 1/2



9/11/23, 2:01 PM

Batch #

202308-
ICB-01

202306-
ICB-03

202310-
" PCD-03

202310-
PCD-03

202310-
PCD-03

202311-
ICB-01

202311-
PCD-01

202311-
PCD-01

SC

IE

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

Order
S/L Number

Budget Manager Inquiry - Journal Entry Detail

Invoice
Number

MAR3-
APR3EXP

APR1-

MAYZ MR

PC109538

PC109539

PC109540

TE7B031-

095

PC110480

PC110493

Entry
Date

04-
Apr-
2023

16-
May-
2023

06-
Jul-
2023

Jul-
2023

Jul-
2023

07-
Jul-
2023

Q4-
Aug-
2023

04-
Aug-
2023

Description

RACHELLE
REGIER

MARYANN
REMPEL

Orth-WAL-MART
#5878

Orth-SAVE ON
FOODS ONLINE

Orth-PRAIRIE
MEATS MILLAR A

APOLLG JUMP

Qrth-COSTCO
WHOLESALE
W1234

Orth-COSTCO BY
INSTACART

Total

Commitment

0.00

.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

hitps://sk(6.atrieveerp.com/prairiespirit/servliet/Broker?env=bas&templale=basibudgetinquiry/budgetinquiryJEDetail.xml

Expenditure

89.97

139.75

167.94

120.53

362.89

482.05

74.85

495.41

3,728.04

2/2



