ABERDEEN SCHOOL REPORT



ENROLLMENT AND STAFFING

320

K	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
1	45	28	37	25	25	27		20	13	22	17	20

Staffing Update

- Kara Fafard has accepted a new role with our Capacity Building Complex Needs team with the Division Office
- o Colleen Sheppard and Haley Bartsch will share the SERT and LF roles
- Rachell Zurevinsky is working half time teaching Grade 8 and 9 and elementary literacy

UPCOMING EVENTS

- Sept 14 District Golf (Sr.) in Warman
- Sept 15 Breakfast for Lunch and Terry Fox Walk
- Sept 18 Cross Country Meet
- Sept 28 Orange Shirt Day
- Oct 4 -- Cross Country Districts

EXTRA-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES

- SLT (report provided)
- Kindness Club
- Jr Volleyball (looking for a community coach!)
- Sr Girls Volleyball
- Sr Boys Volleyball
- Cross Country (~50 kids!)
- Football (coop with Wakaw)

LUNCH PROGRAM

- Healthy Hunger lunch has been set up for Wednesdays info has been sent out to parents.
- Proceeds of this will go towards our playground fundraiser

COMMUNITY USE OF SCHOOL FACILITY

- WE currently have agreements in place with the following organizations for the 2023-2024 school year:
 - Little Foot Daycare running Before and After School Care (mini gym)
 - Breakthrough PAC running Dance and Gymnastics classes Tuesday Friday (mini-gym and large gym from 6:00pm – 8:00pm)
 - o Aberdeen Creative Preschool (Classroom use)
 - Sunset Rangers 4H (Wednesday meetings in Art Room)

DROP YOUR BACKPACK BBQ

 Very successful event – lots of feedback about the value of coming in before the first day.

STUDENT NEEDS

• Currently projecting a need for close to 11 EAs to support safety and personal care needs. Current allocation is 8 EAs.

CRUSADER CREW

Crusader Crew is an initiative started last year for high school students. Our data supported a need for students to develop connection to staff members and engage in relationship building with their peers. Each day, students meet in grade diverse groups with a teacher and engage in team building activities for 15 minutes.

This structure serves our curricula objectives but also connect each student securely to an adult in the building. Our older high school students also serve as role models for the younger ones and helps to create a positive school culture at ACS.

Location: Aberdeen Composite School Selection Criteria:

DECENTRALIZED-ABERDEEN HIGH Year: 2023

Account Summary

Subtotal Option: FUND-CATEGORY-FUNCTION-OBJECT-SUB-OBJECT-BUDGET MANAGER-PROGRAM, OFF

Account /*	Description	Budget	Commitment	Expenditures	Balance \$
1-2-10-102- 998-037-007	SCHOOL COMMUNITY COUNCIL	3,909.51	0.00	3,728.04	181.47
	Tota	1 3,909.51	0.00	3,728.04	181.47

Location: Aberdeen Composite School

Selection Criteria: DECENTRALIZED-ABERDEEN HIGH

Year: 2023

Account Number: 1-2-10-102-998-037-007

Account Description: SCHOOL COMMUNITY COUNCIL

Account Summary

Subtotal Option: DATE, PERIOD, OFF

Batch #	sc	S/L	Order Number	Invoice Number	Entry Date	Description	Commitment	Expenditure
						Opening Balance:	0.00	0.00
202302- ICB-04	ΙE			AUG23- SEP6 JG	19- Oct- 2022	JENNY GUEST	0.00	63.38
202304- JCB-02	JE			DEC 15/22	23- Dec- 2022	WELCOME BACK BBQ	0.00	500.00
202304- PCD-01	PC			PC101051	18- Jan- 2023	Lalonde- SCHOLASTIC CANADA ECOM	0.00	353.57
202305- ICB-03	ΙE			1308	17- Jan- 2023	KRISTIN PIERCE- INNER COMPASS BOOKS	0.00	279.40
202305- ICB-05	ΙE			JAN 23/23	24- Jan- 2023	SHARI CHELACK	0.00	169.47
202306- ICB-01	ΙE			17346	08- Feb- 2023	SASKATCHEWAN WRITERS GUILD	0.00	130.00
202306- ICB-02	ΙE			JAN16- FEB2 JW	14- Feb- 2023	JAMIE WRIGHT	0.00	230,50
202307- ICB-03	ΙE			NOV30- DEC15EXP	21- Mar- 2023	MARYANN REMPEL	0.00	68.33

Batch #	sc	S/L	Order Number	Invoice Number	Entry Date	Description	Commitment	Expenditure
202308- ICB-01	ΙE			MAR3- APR3EXP	04- Apr- 2023	RACHELLE REGIER	0.00	89.97
202309- ICB-03	ΙE			APR1- MAY2 MR	16- May- 2023	MARYANN REMPEL	0.00	139.75
202310- PCD-03	PC			PC109538	06- Jul- 2023	Orth-WAL-MART #5878	0.00	167.94
202310- PCD-03	PC			PC109539	06- Jul- 2023	Orth-SAVE ON FOODS ONLINE	0.00	120.53
202310- PCD-03	PC			PC109540	06- Jul- 2023	Orth-PRAIRIE MEATS MILLAR A	0.00	362.89
202311- ICB-01	ΙE			7E7B031- 095	07- Jul- 2023	APOLLO JUMP	0.00	482.05
202311- PCD-01	PC			PC110490	04- Aug- 2023	Orth-COSTCO WHOLESALE W1234	0.00	74.85
202311- PCD-01	PC			PC110493	04- Aug- 2023	Orth-COSTCO BY INSTACART	0.00	495.41
						Total	0.00	3,728.04